7:00 DINNER (J & E RESTAURANT, BAYBAY)

DAY 5 February 5 — Saturday

AM. 700 BREAKFAST (GUESTHOUSE)
8:00 | PRESENTATIONS (CCE)
10:00 COFFEE BREAK
10:30 CONTINUATION OF presentationS

NN 1200 LUNCH (GUESTHOUSE)

P.M 2:00 CLOSING PROGRAM
EMCEE - Ms. Pia Noriel-Labastilla

MESSAGE FROM THE ORGANIZERS
Dr. Jose L. Bacusmo
Dr. David Neidel

INTERMISSION NUMBER
(from participants)

REACTIONS FROM PARTICIPANTS

DISTRIBUTION OF CERTIFICATES
Dr. Jose L. Bacusmo
Dr. David Neidel

CLOSING REMARKS
Dr. Paciencia P. Milan

6:00 DINNER (GUESTHOUSE)

DAY 6 February 6 — Sunday

DEPARTURE OF PARTICIPANTS

L
THE VISION AND MISSION OF VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (VSU)

Vision Mission

VSU as center of excellence in Attainment of the highest quality of

education and research in human capital and scientific

agriculture and allied fields in the knowledge for the sustained growth

Visayas. and development of agriculture,
fisheries, forestry and agro-industries
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RAINFORESTATION

FOR PROTECTED AREA SUPERINTENDENTS

1-5 FEBRUARY 2011 « VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY
VISCA, BAYBAY, LEYTE
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SCHEDULE OF
ACTIVITIES

DAY 1 February 1, Tuesday

AM. 7:00 BREAKFAST (GUESTHOUSE)

8:00 OPENING PROGRAM (CCE)
EMCEE - Ms. Pia Noriel-Labastilla

+  INVOCATION
Rev. Fr. Emmanuel Golo, Parish Priest, Holy Spirit Parish

+  PHILIPPINE NATIONALANTHEM
Ms. Elmera Y. Bainoc

- WELCOME REMARKS
Dr. Jose L. Bacusmo, President, VSU

+ MESSAGE FROMELTI
Dr. David Neidel, Coordinator, ELTI

« KEYNOTEADDRESS
Dr. JR Nereus Acosta, Associate Professor, Asian Institute
of Management




NN

P.M.

DJA\ 4 February 2 - Wednesday

AM.

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00
1:30

6:30

7:00

7:50

INTRODUCTION OF PARTICIPANTS AND RESOURCE
PERSONS
Dr. Maria Juliet C. Ceniza, Director, ITE

CLOSING REMARKS
Dr. Paciencia P. Milan, University Professor, VSU

ICEBREAKER

LEVELING OF EXPECTATIONS
TRAINING OBJECTIVES

LECTURES & DISCUSSIONS

» Overview of Rainforestation Technology
DR. PACIENCIAP. MILAN

» Exploring Philippine Forests Ecosystems
DR. EDWINO S. FERNANDO, Professor, UPLB

COFFEE BREAK

» Global Aspects of Reforestation with Native
Trees with Special Reference to Climate Change
Issues
DR. FRIEDHELM GOLTENBOTH, Professor, University of
Hohenheim, Germany

* (Lecture)
DR. PETER BALZER, University of Hohenheim, Germany

OPEN FORUM

LUNCH (GUESTHOUSE)
SITE VISIT: RF DEMO FARMS

FELLOWSHIP NIGHT (VSUGARDEN BEACH RESORT)

BREAKFAST (GUESTHOUSE)

BRIEFING OF ACTIVITIES

NN

8:05

12:00

FIELD WORK/PRACTICUM

*  Demo on nursery establishment and
seedling production

(FORI)

LUNCH (AT FORI AREA)
*  Cross visit to RF sites (Cienda)
SYNTHESIS AND LESSONS LEARNED

DINNER (GUEST HOUSE)

DAY 3 February 3 - Thursday

AM.

NN

6:00
6:30
9:00

12:00

BREAKFAST
DEPARTURE FOR SILAGO, SO. LEYTE

(GUESTHOUSE)

“Celebrating Forests 2011” - PROGRAMAND TREE

PLANTINGACTIVITIES

LUNCH

VOUCHER SPECIMEN COLLECTIONAND PROCESSING,

PHENOLOGY
SYNTHESIS AND LESSONS LEARNED

DINNER

(HINUNANGAN)

DAY 4 February 4 — Friday

AM.

6:30
7:30
7:45

12:00

1:30

BREAKFAST

BRIEFING OF ACTIVITIES
INITIAL SITEASSESSMENT
BIOPHYSICALAND STOCK

LUNCH

FIELDWORK/PRACTICUM
« Establishment of RF site
*  Monitoring and performance assessement

DEPARTURE FORVSU

(HINUNANGAN)

(SILAGO)



