	7:00	DINNER	(J & E RESTAURANT, BAYBAY)			
DA	Y 5		February 5 – <i>Saturday</i>			
A.M.	7:00	BREAKFAST	(GUESTHOUSE)			
	8:00	PRESENTATIONS	(CCE)			
	10:00	COFFEE BREAK				
	10:30	CONTINUATION OF prese	ntationS			
NN	12:00	LUNCH	(GUESTHOUSE)			
P.M	2:00	CLOSING PROGRAM EMCEE - Ms. Pia Noriel-Lab	pastilla			
		<ul> <li>MESSAGE FROM THE Of the Dr. Jose L. Bacusmo</li> <li>Dr. David Neidel</li> </ul>	DRGANIZERS			
		INTERMISSION NUMBE (from participants)	ER			
		REACTIONS FROM PARTICIPANTS				
		<ul> <li>DISTRIBUTION OF CER Dr. Jose L. Bacusmo Dr. David Neidel</li> </ul>	RTIFICATES			
		CLOSING REMARKS     Dr. Paciencia P. Milan				
	6:00	DINNER	(GUESTHOUSE)			
DA	Y 6		February 6 – <i>Sunday</i>			
		DEPARTURE OF PARTICI	PANTS			
_						
		Vision VSU as center of excellence in education and research in agriculture and allied fields in the Visayas.	Mission Attainment of the highest quality of human capital and scientific knowledge for the sustained growth and development of agriculture, fisheries, forestry and agro-industries			



## TRAINING ON RAINFORESTATION

## FOR PROTECTED AREA SUPERINTENDENTS

1-5 FEBRUARY 2011 • VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY VISCA, BAYBAY, LEYTE

## SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DA	Y 1	February 1, <i>Tuesday</i>		
A.M.	7:00	BREAKFAST (GUESTHOUSE,		
	8:00	OPENING PROGRAM (CCE, EMCEE - Ms. Pia Noriel-Labastilla		
		INVOCATION     Rev. Fr. Emmanuel Golo, Parish Priest, Holy Spirit Parish		
		<ul> <li>PHILIPPINE NATIONAL ANTHEM</li> <li>Ms. Elmera Y. Bañoc</li> </ul>		
		WELCOME REMARKS     Dr. Jose L. Bacusmo, President, VSU		
		MESSAGE FROM ELTI     Dr. David Neidel, Coordinator, ELTI		
		<ul> <li>KEYNOTE ADDRESS         Dr. JR Nereus Acosta, Associate Professor, Asian Institute of Management     </li> </ul>		



		<ul> <li>INTRODUCTION OF PARTICIPANTS PERSONS Dr. Maria Juliet C. Ceniza, Director, I</li> <li>CLOSING REMARKS</li> </ul>	TE		8:05	FIELD WORK/PRACTICUM     Demo on nursery establishment and seedling production	(FORI)
		Dr. Paciencia P. Milan, University Pr	ofessor, VSU	NN	12:00	LUNCH	(AT FORI AREA)
		ICEBREAKER		P.M.	1:00	<ul> <li>Cross visit to RF sites</li> </ul>	(Cienda)
		LEVELING OF EXPECTATIONS				SYNTHESIS AND LESSONS LEARNED	
		TRAINING OBJECTIVES			6:00	DINNER	(GUEST HOUSE)
	9:00	LECTURES & DISCUSSIONS  • Overview of Rainforestation Technology		DAY 3		February 3 - <i>Thursday</i>	
				A.M.	6:00	BREAKFAST	(GUESTHOUSE)
		DR. PACIENCIA P. MILAN			6:30	DEPARTURE FOR SILAGO, SO. LEYTE	
	9:30	<ul> <li>Exploring Philippine Forests Economics</li> <li>DR. EDWINO S. FERNANDO, Profes</li> </ul>			9:00	"Celebrating Forests 2011" - PROGRAM PLANTING ACTIVITIES	I AND TREE
	10:00	COFFEE BREAK		NN	12:00	LUNCH	
	10:30	<ul> <li>Global Aspects of Reforestation with Native Trees with Special Reference to Climate Change Issues</li> <li>DR. FRIEDHELM GÖLTENBOTH, Professor, University of Hohenheim, Germany</li> </ul>		P.M.			
	11:00	• (Lecture)			7:00	DINNER	(HINUNANGAN)
		DR. PETER BALZER, University of H	of Hohenheim, Germany	DAY 4		February 4 – <i>Friday</i>	
	11:30	OPEN FORUM		A.M.	6:30	BREAKFAST	(HINUNANGAN)
NN	12:00	LUNCH	(GUESTHOUSE)		7:30	BRIEFING OF ACTIVITIES	
P.M.	1:30	SITE VISIT: RF DEMO FARMS			7:45	INITIAL SITE ASSESSMENT	
	6:30	FELLOWSHIP NIGHT (VSU GAF	RDEN BEACH RESORT)			BIOPHYSICAL AND STOCK	
DA	Y 2	February	ı 2 - Wednesday	NN	12:00	LUNCH	(SILAGO)
A.M.	7:00 7:50	BREAKFAST BRIEFING OF ACTIVITIES	(GUESTHOUSE)	P.M.	1:30	<ul> <li>FIELDWORK/PRACTICUM</li> <li>Establishment of RF site</li> <li>Monitoring and performance assesser</li> </ul>	nent
						DEPARTURE FOR VSU	